

Queensland Government Gazette

EXTRAORDINARYPUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

ISSN 0155-9370

Vol. 391]

MONDAY 19 SEPTEMBER 2022

[No. 16

NOTICE

Premier's Office Brisbane, 19 September 2022

I notify that, acting under the provisions of the *Constitution of Queensland 2001*, I have appointed the Honourable Michael Christopher de Brenni MP, Minister for Energy, Renewables and Hydrogen and Minister for Public Works and Procurement to act as, and to perform all of the functions and exercise all of the powers of, Attorney-General and Minister for Justice, Minister for Women and Minister for the Prevention of Domestic and Family Violence from 19 September 2022 until the Honourable Shannon Maree Fentiman MP returns to duty.

ANNASTACIA PALASZCZUK MP PREMIER AND MINISTER FOR THE OLYMPICS NOTICE

Premier's Office Brisbane, 19 September 2022

I notify that, acting under the provisions of the *Constitution of Queensland 2001*, I have appointed the Honourable Grace Grace MP, Minister for Education, Minister for Industrial Relations and Minister for Racing to act as, and to perform all of the functions and exercise all of the powers of, Minister for Children and Youth Justice and Minister for Multicultural Affairs from 19 September 2022 until the Honourable Leanne Maree Linard MP returns to duty.

ANNASTACIA PALASZCZUK MP PREMIER AND MINISTER FOR THE OLYMPICS

This page has been left blank intentionally